All brand and product names are trademarks, registered trademarks or service marks of their respective holders.
Installation Manual
COLOR LCD SOUNDER
Model FCV-1150
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS ............................................................................ i
SYSTEM CONFIGURATION ...................................................................... iii
EQUIPMENT LISTS.................................................................................... iv

Standard supply
Option
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Display Unit CV-1150 - 1
Spare Parts SP02-05401 001-032-550 1 set
See back of this manual.
Accessories FP02-05700 000-011-976 1 set
Installation Materials CP02-08301 001-032-560 1 set
Name Type Code No. Remarks
Transducer
See next pages.
-
Thru-hull pipe -
Tank -
Cable MJ-A6SPF0003-050C 000-154-054-10 one end 6 pin, 5 m, for navigator
CO-SPEVV-SBC
2Px0.2SQ LF
000-111-680-10 5 m
000-120-792-10 10 m
000-120-793-10 15 m
LAN cable MOD-Z072-020+ 001-167-880-10 LAN cable, 2 m
MOD-Z072-050+ 001-167-890-10 LAN cable, 5 m
MOD-Z072-100+ 001-167-900-10 LAN cable, 10 m
Water temperature
sensor
T-04MSB 000-026-893 Thru-hull type
T-04MTB 000-026-894 transom type
Speed/Tempera-
ture sensor
ST-02MSB 000-137-986-01 Thru-hull type
ST-02PSB 000-137-987-01 Thru-hull type
Rectifier PR-62 000-013-484 100 V AC
000-013-485 110 V AC
000-013-486 220 V AC
000-013-487 230 V AC
iv
Combination of transducer, thru-hull pipe and tank
The contents in the table below are for your information only. Some tanks are not
RoHS compliant.
Output
(W)
Frequency
(kHz)
Ship type Transducer Thru-hull pipe Tank
1k/1k 28/50 Steel 28F-8
50B-9B
TWB-6000(2) T-656
FRP - -
28/88 Steel 28F-8
88B-8
TWB-6000(2) T-657
FRP - -
50/88 Steel 50B-9B
88B-8
TWB-6000(2) T-658
FRP - -
50/200 Steel 50/200-1T TFB-5000(1) T-603
FRP  TRB-1000(1) or
TRB-1200
T-603-F
1k/2k 28/200 Steel 28F-8
200B-8/8B
TWB-6000(2) T-657
FRP - -
50/200 Steel 50B-9B
200B-8/8B
TWB-6000(2) T-658
FRP - -
88/200 Steel 88B-8
200B-8/8B
TWB-6000(2) T-659
FRP - -
2k/2k 28/200 Steel 28BL-6HR
200B-8/8B
TFB-7000(2) or
TWB-6000(2)
T-693
FRP TRB-1100(2) or
TWB-6000(2)